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Laws

Bills )

Court of Appeal Nobxees -

Supreme Court Notices . ..
Notifications of Criminal Sessions of the Supreme Court ..
District and Minor Courts Notices -
Notices in Insolvency cases

NERANER:
<]

Appointmeats of Fiscal’s Marshals
Notices of Fiscals’ Sales

Noticesin Testamentary Actions
Counoil of Legal Education Notices
List of Notaries Ca. \
Miscellaneous Notices

Notices of Fiscal’s Sales

' ’
~

IN THE MAGISTRATE'S.COURT OF KALPITIYA
- Auction Sale
(1) S. B. Nonis, (2) S. Sebastian Coonhe and 3) S. Se

nZ

malai Coonhe, all of Dutch Ba.y in_ the, Putta

DESEECE «vusevevresermcsrrssansensrenssnionsasasnssds 1. ...... =
No. 115. . Ve,

M. Santhiya Miges of Dutch Bay Eﬂ the ttalam

District ....... S

...... . .4.... fereeeneetinianneeess A \Defendant.
UNDER and by virtug Fe Order of Sale issued to me in
Magistrate's Court, Kal 5, Case No. CR/115 of consent
it had been agreed between \the plaintifis and defendant that
the two fishing crafts (Vallams) bearmg No. WT. 518 and a
small one should be sold by public anction and of the proceeds
deducting the charges of the auction the balance should be
devided in the proportion of 3/4th shate to the plaintiffis and
1/4th share to the defendant.

I shall- sell by public auction on 15th dny of May, 1976, at
10.30 a.m. at Kalpitiys Beach the following Vallams:—

DescrrerioNn oF Two VALLAMB

@) One fishing craft (Vallam) bearing No. \VT 518 and
measuring 20 cubits in length, 2} cubits m width and
1} cubits in depth.

(2) One smal} fishing craft.

C. PaNCHALINGAM, .
Registrar (Flsca.l)

L. ! District Court, Puttalam
District Court,

Puttalam, 31.03.75.
4-261-—Gazette No. 1569 of 75.04.11

to the senders concerned.

, Department of Government Printing,
Colombd, December 15, 1972.

SPEG‘ILL_ NOTICE REGARDING FORWARDING OF NOTICES FOR
PUBLICATION IN THE WEEKLY GAZETTE

ATTENTION is drawn to the Impotrtant Notice, appearing at the erid of each part of this
Gasetle, regardirig dates of publication of the future weekly Gazette and the latest times by
which Notices will be accepted by the Government Printer for publication therein. All Notices
for publication in thé Gazette received out of times specified in the said notice will bé returned

L. Ww. P. Pmts;
Government Printer.
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IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING PUBLICATION OF GAZETTE

THE Weekly issue of the Gazette of the Republic of Sri Lanka (Ceylon) is normally published on
Fridays. Ifa Friday happens to be a Public Holiday the Gazetie is published on the working day
immediately preceding the Friday. Thus the last date specified for the'receipt of notices for
pubhcat;i:lm in the Gazelte also varies depending on the incidence of public holidays in the week
concerned. ‘ ' '

. The Schedule below shows the dates of publication and. the latest time by which notices
should be received for publication in the respective weekly Gazeltes. All notices received out of
times specified below will not be published. 8uoh notices will be returned to the sender by post . -
for necessary amendment and return if publication is desired in a subsequent igsue of the Gazetts.
It will be in. the interest of all concerned if those desirous of ensuring the timely publication of
notices in the Gazette make it & point to see that sufficient time is allowed for postal transmission

- of notices to the Government Press. . : ~

‘ . 0 . ! . .
The Government Printer does not aecept payments of subseriptions for the Government
Gazette. Payments should be made direct to the Superintendent, Government Publicatlons Burean,

P. 0. Box 500, Sccretariat, Colombo 1.

Note.—Payments for inserting Notices' in the Gazette of the Republic of ‘Srv Lanka (Céylon)
will be received by the Government Printer and not by the Superintendent, Government
Publications Bureau. ' ' a

?

_ Schedule !
1975 N
"Month ' Date of Publication . Last Date and Time of ' Acceptance of Notice
‘ ‘ , - for Publication in the Gazette -
February .. . Priday 07.02.75° .. 12 Noon Friday 31.01.76
C ' Friday . ~ 14.02.75 .. 12 Noon Friday 07.02.76
Friday - 21.02.76 .. 12 Noon Friday 14.02.75
Friday . 28.02.76 .. 12 Noon Friday’ 21.02.75
Mareh = . .. Friday © 07.03.76 .. 12 Noox Friday 28.02.76
o : Friday 14.03.75 .. 12 Noon Friday 07.03,75
Friday - 21.03.76 .. 12 Noon Friday 14.03.75
+ Thursday *  27.03.76 .. 12 Noon Friday ° 21.03.76
April .. Priday ' . 04.04.76 ¥".. 12 Noon Thursday  27.03.75
: “Friday 11.04.76 4 .. 12 Noon Friday 04.04.75
. Friday - 18.04.76 '« .. 12 Noon Friday 11.04.756
Thursday ° 24.04.76 ... 12 Noon Friday 18.04.75
May ... Friday - 02.06.75 .. 12Noon Thursday . .24.04.76
Friday. 09.06.76 .. 12 Noon Friday 02.05.75
. Friday 16.05.76 .. 12 Noon Friday 09.05.75
Friday ° - 23.05.76 .. 12 Noon Friday . 16.05.76
Friday 30.06.75 .+ 12 Noon Friday 23.05.75
June - ".. " Friday 06.06.75. .. 12 Noon Friday 30.05.75
' Friday 13.06.76 .. 12 Noon Friday 06.06.75
Friday - 20.06.76 ... 12 Noon Friday . . 13.08.76
Friday 27.08.75 .. 12 Noon Friday . 20.({5.75

: S L. W. P. Pumis,
. . Government Printer. .

Department of Government Printing,
Gol\ombo,‘ January 01,1976. -
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